
City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-931 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:7/31/2018 Broken Arrow City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/7/2018 8/7/2018

Title: Award the lowest responsible bid to H&G Contractors, Inc, and approve and authorize execution of a
construction contract for Schedule A Base Bid and Schedule A Add Alternate 1 for the Old Town
Streets - Rehabilitation of Ash Avenue from El Paso Street to Detroit Street as well as El Paso Street
and College Street from Ash Avenue to Main Street (Project No. ST1711)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Certified Bid Tabulation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBroken Arrow City Council8/7/2018 1 Pass

Broken Arrow City Council

Meeting of: 08-07-2018

Title:
Award the lowest responsible bid to H&G Contractors, Inc, and approve and authorize
execution of a construction contract for Schedule A Base Bid and Schedule A Add
Alternate 1 for the Old Town Streets - Rehabilitation of Ash Avenue from El Paso Street
to Detroit Street as well as El Paso Street and College Street from Ash Avenue to Main
Street (Project No. ST1711)

Background:

A rehabilitation project to complement previous street work in the down town area was designed for
construction. The project is primarily on Ash Ave from Dallas to Detroit but also includes part of College
between Ash Ave. and Main Street. Bid documents were prepared and advertised on July 12 and July 19, 2018.
Three bids were received and opened on August 2, 2018.

Cost: $380,019.96

Funding Source: 2014 GO Bond

Requested By: Alex Mills, P.E., Director of Engineering and Construction

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: Certified Bid Tabulation

Recommendation:
Award the lowest responsible bid to H&G Contractors, Inc, and approve and authorize execution of a
construction contract for Schedule A Base Bid and Schedule A Add Alternate 1 for the Old Town Streets -
Rehabilitation of Ash Avenue from El Paso Street to Detroit Street as well as College Street from Ash Avenue

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-931, Version: 1

to Main Street.

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/16/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

